DeltaV™ Flex.CONNECT Solutions for
Bailey® INFI 90® I/O
 Service Data Sheet
     October 2021
DeltaV™ Flex.CONNECT Solutions protect your wiring investment as you convert from Bailey® INFI 90® to the DeltaV™ system.
 Reduce business risks by minimizing
process downtime
 Save on installation costs

Up to 16 Bailey 4-20 mA Analog Outputs (AO) connect to single-
channel 4-20 mA HART DeltaV AO CHARMs.
Ordering Information
Discrete Inputs
Up to 16 Bailey 24 VDC Dry Contact Discrete Inputs (DI) connect to
single- channel 24 VDC DeltaV DI Dry Contact CHARMs.
Discrete Outputs
Up to 16 Bailey 24 VDC Discrete Outputs (DO) connect to
single-channel 24 VDC HSS DeltaV DO CHARMs.
Discrete Outputs - Relay
Up to 16 Bailey Discrete Outputs-Relay (DO-R) connect to
single-channel 24 VDC HSS DeltaV DO CHARMs.
For inquiries and ordering information, please contact your local Emerson sales office. Please specify required cable lengths on your
request. Maximum cable length is 30 meters. (Note: DeltaV Flex.CONNECT solution drawings are available upon request.)
DeltaV Flex.CONNECT solutions organized by Bailey® Termination
Flex.CONNECT
Solution #
Bailey Termination
Panel Models
Bailey INFI 90
Series Signals
DeltaV I/O Types Flex.CONNECT Solutions
Drawing Numbers
FC-B1-CBL-3-10 NTAI01, NTAI05 15-Channel,
4-20 mA, AI, 2-wire
AI, 4-20 mA HART FC-B1-AI15-1
FC-B1-CBL-4-11 NTAI06 16-Channel,
4-20 mA, AI, 2-wire
AI, 4-20 mA HART FC-B1-AI16-2
FC-B1-CBL-4-40 NTAI06 16-Channel, RTD, AI AI, RTD FC-B1-RTD
FC-B1-CBL-4-41 NTAI03, NTAI04 16-Channel, RTD, AI AI, RTD FC-B1-RTD1
FC-B1-CBL-1-20 NTAO01 8-Channel,
4-20 mA, AO
AO, 4-20mA HART FC-B1-AO8
FC-B1-CBL-2-21 NTDI01 14-Channel,
4-20 mA, AO
AO, 4-20mA HART FC-B1-AO14
FC-B1-CBL-4-22 NTDI01 16-Channel,
4-20 mA, AO
AO, 4-20mA HART FC-B1-AO16
FC-B1-CBL-4-50 NTDI01 16-Channel,
24 VDC, DI,
Dry contact
DI, 24 VDC Dry FC-B1-DI16
FC-B1-CBL-4-60 NTDI01 16-Channel,
24 VDC, DO
DO, 24 VDC HSS FC-B1-DO16
FC-B1-CBL-4-61 6642016D2 16-Channel, DO-Relay DO, 24 VDC HSS FC-B1-DOR
www.emerson.com/deltav 2
DeltaV™ Flex.CONNECT Solutions for Bailey® INFI 90® I/O          October 2021
Ordering Information (Cont’d)